#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 11/29/1999     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly               | Execution Date | Entity Type          |
|---------------------|------------------------|----------------|----------------------|
| Amatech Corporation | FORMERLY Outside, Inc. | 11/29/1999     | CORPORATION: INDIANA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | The O.R. Group, Inc.   |  |
|-----------------|------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 700 State Road 46 East |  |
| City:           | Batesville             |  |
| State/Country:  | INDIANA                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 47006                  |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: INDIANA   |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 1977294 | O.R. DIRECT |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)762-7944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 455-7644

Email: Ike@gdm.com

Correspondent Name: Louis K. Ebling

Address Line 1: 255 East Fifth Street

Address Line 2: 2800 Chemed Center

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 110196.9        |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Louis K. Ebling |
| Signature:              | /Louis Ebling/  |

REEL: 003529 FRAME: 0910

TRADEMARK

900075366

| Date: | 04/26/2007 |
|-------|------------|
|       |            |

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Name Change doc from Amatech Corp to The OR Group, Inc#page1.tif source=Name Change doc from Amatech Corp to The OR Group, Inc#page2.tif source=Name Change doc from Amatech Corp to The OR Group, Inc#page3.tif source=Name Change doc from Amatech Corp to The OR Group, Inc#page4.tif

1999061467

### STATE OF INDIANA OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

To Whom These Presents Come, Greeting:

WHEREAS, there has been presented to me at this office, Articles of Amendment for:

#### AMATECH CORPORATION

and said Articles of Amendment have been prepared and signed in accordance with the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law, as amended.

The name of the corporation is amended as follows:

#### THE OR GROUP, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, SUE ANNE GILROY, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that I have this day filed said articles in this office.

The effective date of these Articles of Amendment is November 30, 1999.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, this Thirtieth day of November, 1999.

Deputy



#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF AMATECH CORPORATION

The undersigned officer of AMATECH Corporation, an Indiana corporation (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law as amended from time to time (the "Act") desiring to give notice of corporate action effectuating amendment of its Articles of Incorporation by the adoption of the Articles of Amendment set forth below, certifies the following facts:

### ARTICLE I Amendment

Section 1. The date of incorporation of the Corporation is June 22, 1999.

Section 2. The name of the Corporation following this amendment to the Articles of Incorporation is The OR Group, Inc.

Section 3. The exact text of Article 1 of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

### ARTICLE 1 Identification

Section 1.01. Name. The name of the Corporation is The OR Group, Inc.

Section 4. The date of this Amendment shall be November 29, 1999.

### ARTICLE II Manner of Adoption and Vote

Section 1. Action by Directors. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution proposing to amend the terms of Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation to change the name of the Corporation (the "Amendment"). The resolution was adopted by unanimous written consent of the Board of Directors dated as of November 29, 1999.

Section 2. Action by Shareholders. The sole shareholder of the Corporation entitled to vote in respect of the Articles of Amendment adopted the proposed Amendment. The Amendment was adopted by written consent executed as of November 29, 1999.

## ARTICLE III Compliance With Legal Requirements

The manner of adoption of the Articles of Amendment and the vote by which they were adopted constitute full legal compliance with the provisions of the Act, the Articles of Incorporation and the By-Laws of the Corporation.

# 1999061467

The undersigned officer hereby verifies, subject to penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein are true, as of the 29th day of November, 1999.

Signature:

Printed Name: Mark R. Lindenmeyer

Title: Vice President & Secretary

#### **CONSENT TO USE OF NAME**

The O R Group, Inc., an Indiana corporation, hereby consents to the filing and use in Indiana of the name The O R Group, Inc. by AMATECH Corporation, an Indiana corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The O R Group, Inc. has caused this consent to be executed by its Secretary this 29<sup>th</sup> day of November, 1999.

The OR Group, Inc.

By: Mark R. Lindenmeyer

Its: Secretary

**RECORDED: 04/26/2007**